Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor



LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:19(A)(1)(b)(iii)(aa), the Louisiana Tax Commission hereby gives

notice of its intent to hold a closed Executive Session under La. R.S. 42:16 on Thursday, November

5, 2020, to begin no sooner than 10:05 a.m., held pursuant to La. R.S. 42:17(A)(2) for the purpose

of discussing the following pending and prospective litigation:

- Conrad Comeaux, in his official capacity as Assessor for Lafayette Parish, versus the Louisiana Tax Commission, Kraig Thomas Strenge, and Kelly Parks Strenge, 19th Judicial District Court, East Baton Rouge Parish, Case No. C665400, Section 26; Louisiana Supreme Court, Docket No. 2020-CA-1037
- Bobby W. Edmiston, in his official capacity as Bossier Parish Assessor, versus Louisiana Riverboat Gaming Partnership D/B/A Diamond Jacks Casino and Resort and the Louisiana Tax Commission, 26th Judicial District Court, Bossier Parish, Case No. 155,448, Division 2; Second Circuit Court of Appeal, Docket No. CA 19-52948; Louisiana Supreme Court, Docket No. 2019-C-01591